



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DMJ.16/2021

Appellant/Complainant : Sri Romen Buragohain

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Murkong Selek Tribal dev. Block

Date of hearing : 07.02.2022

Second Appeal/Complaint

heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 07.02.2022

Romen Buragohain is present a

The complainant Sri Romen Buragohain is present and submits orally that he has not received any informations from the SPIO of Murkongselek Dev. Block. He also submits a prayer petition vide no. RG/DMJ/RTI/2014-15/1397 dated 07.02.2022 for payment of compensation amounting Rs. 5552.

The SPIO of Murkong Selek Tribal Dev. Block is absent.

The CEO, Dhemaji Zilla Parishad has not furnished the names and designations of the BDO and SPIO of Murkong Selek Tribal Dev. Block since 27.10.2020. The Registry will furnish a copy of this order to the Senior most Secretary of Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam as section 20(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 may be invoked on next date of hearing.

Fix next date of hearing on 22.03.2022 at 11:00 AM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing.

Sd/(Kanak Ch. Sarma)
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DMJ.16 /2021

Dtd.07.02.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati- 6 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The CEO, Dhemaji Zilla Parishad, Dhemaji, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Murkong Selek Tribal dev. Block, Jonai, PO-Jonai, Dist.-Dhemaji, Assam, Pin- 787 060 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 4. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Murkong Selek Tribal dev. Block, Jonai, PO-Jonai, Dist.- Dhemaji, Assam, Pin-787 060 for information.
- 5. The Appellant, Sri Romen Buragohain, Vill- Lachit Nagar, PO- Khubalia, Dist.-Dhemaji, Assam, Pin- 787 057, Mobile No. 7002505466 for information. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 6. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 7. Office File.



Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission